503508568 10/05/2015

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3555194

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
SENSOR TECHNOLOGY AND DEVICES LIMITED	03/24/2009

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	INTELESENS LIMITED
Street Address:	4 HERON ROAD
City:	BELFAST
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM
Postal Code:	BT3 9LE

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8248231

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (215)988-2757

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 215-988-3303

Email: laura.mcneely@dbr.com
Correspondent Name: ROBERT E. CANNUSCIO
Address Line 1: ONE LOGAN SQUARE

Address Line 2: SUITE 2000

Address Line 4: PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	200613-0494-00-US-406038	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROBERT E. CANNUSCIO	
SIGNATURE:	/Robert E. Cannuscio/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/05/2015	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=CertificateofIncorporationonChangeofName#page1.tif

PATENT 503508568 REEL: 036723 FRAME: 0485



NI038611

# CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION ON CHANGE OF NAME

WHEREAS

SENSOR TECHNOLOGY AND DEVICES LIMITED

originally called MAGNA SOLUTIONS LTD

was incorporated as a

LIMITED company

under the Companies (Northern Ireland) Order 1986,

on the EIGHTEENTH day of MAY two-thousand

AND WHEREAS by special resolution of the Company it has

again changed its name;

NOW THEREFORE I hereby certify that the Company is a

LIMITED company incorporated under the name of

InteleSens Limited

Given under my hand at Belfast,

this the TWENTY-FOURTH day of MARCH two-thousand and NINE

for Registrar of

Companies for Northern Ireland

PATENT REEL: 036723 FRAME: 0486

**RECORDED: 10/05/2015**